

Life's Good.

RSNA Booth 8322

LG FUTURE TECHNOLOGIES SHOWN AT RSNA 2024

LG Business Solutions Previews C-Arm X-Ray Device, 8MP Clinical Review Monitor at Radiology Conference

CHICAGO, Nov. 25, 2024 — <u>LG Business Solutions USA</u> will provide a glimpse to the future of radiology technologies with two concept products currently under development that will be shown for the first time next month at the annual conference of the Radiological Society of North America.

LG will preview a prototype C-Arm X-Ray device in booth #8322 at RSNA 2024, Dec. 1-3. LG's **FT Scan Non-rotational Mobile C-Arm** is expected to feature fixed next-generation X-ray tubes that will be designed to enhance image quality and reduce motion artifacts.

According to Stephen K. Hu, LG Business Solutions USA's head of medical displays, the C-Arm X-Ray device's innovative design aims to lower radiation exposure, speed up image acquisition and simplify maintenance, all ideal for detailed orthopedic imaging and other clinical applications.

The company also will preview another prototype, a **27-inch 8MP Clinical Review Monitor** that is expected to deliver consistent, high-quality radiology imaging.

"At RSNA, radiology professionals will see how LG is focused on meeting their current needs while innovating to meet their future needs," said Hu.

EDITORS NOTE: Both prototypes being displayed are Investigational Use Only. None of them are currently available for sale in the United States.

About LG Business Solutions USA





The LG Electronics USA Business Solutions division serves commercial customers in the U.S. lodging and hospitality, digital signage, systems integration, healthcare, education, government and industrial markets – with cuttingedge commercial displays, robots and electric vehicle charging stations. Based in Lincolnshire, Ill., with its dedicated engineering and customer support team, LG Business Solutions USA delivers business-to-business technology solutions tailored to the particular needs of business environments. Eleven-time ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year LG Electronics USA Inc., based in Englewood Cliffs, N.J., is the North American subsidiary of LG Electronics Inc., a \$60-billion-plus global force in consumer electronics, home appliances, air solutions and vehicle components. For more information, please visit <u>www.LGSolutions.com</u>.

Media Contacts:

LG Electronics USA

Kim Regillio +1 815 355 0509 kim.regillio@lge.com www.LGsolutions.com

Caleigh McDaniel caleigh@griffin360.com